
MRMHS Bus Routes 
M-1 Fitzwilliam (RTE 119 EAST) 
6:11 @ 143 Rte 12 South 

@ 64 Rte 119 
6:14 @ 82 Rte 119 

@ 206 Rte 119 
@ Scott Pond Rd 
@ 328 Rte 119 

6:20 @ 554 Rte 119 
@ 443 Rte 119 

6:25 @ 123 Fullam Hill Rd 
@ 307 Fullam Hill Rd 
@ 529 Fullam Hill Rd 
@ 651 Fullam Hill Rd 
@ 684 Fullam Hill Rd 

6:34 @ 817 Fullam Hill Rd 
@ 34 Cross 
@ Cross & Rte 12 

6:38 @ Cross & Old Turnpike 
6:40 @ 801 Rte 12 

@ 709 RTE 12 
@ 552 Rte 12 

6:50 @ Jaffrey Rd & Rte 12 
6:55 @ TROY church crosswalk (rte12) 
7:15 @ Arrive MRHS 

M-2 Fitzwilliam 
6:25 @ 348 Rte 119 
6:26 @ Angier Rd & Rte 119W 
6:30 @ Putney & West Lake Rd 

@ 322 West Lake Rd 
@ Putney RD & West Lk 
@ Westminister Dr & West Lake 

6:35 @ Howeville Rd corner 
6:41 @ Webb Hill Rd 
6:42 @ Depot 
6:45 @ Fitzwilliam Town Hall 

@ 15 Upper Troy Rd 
6:48 @ 79 Upper Troy Rd 

@ 318Upper Troy Rd 
@ 319 Upper Troy Rd 
@ 324 Upper Troy Rd 
@ Rockwood & Upper Troy 

6:53 @ 89 Bowkerville 
@ 56 Bowkerville 

7:15  Arrive MRHS 

M-3 Fitzwilliam (RTE 119 WEST) 
6:15 @ 400 Rte 119 WEST 
6:19 @ 77 Holman Rd 
6:24 @ 409 Royalston  

@ 423 Royalston 

@ 539 Royalston 
@ 540 Royalston 
@ 543 Royalston 

6:30 @ Derby Mill & Royalston 
@ 171 Royalston Rd 

6:34 @ 137 Royalston Rd 
@ Richmond Rd & Rte 119 
@ 816 Rte 119 

6:43 @ Karl Lane 
@ 609 Rte 119 

6:47 @ 976 Rte 119 
@ 978 Rte 119 

6:46 @ Old Troy & Rte 119 
@ Old County & Rte 119 
@ 580 Rte 119 

6:51 @ 460 Rte 119 
@ Morgan Rd 
@ Monument & Rte 119 
@ 395 Rte 119 

6:55 @ 273 Rte 119 
@ 243 Rte 119 
@ 190 Rte 119 
@ 175 Rte 119 
@ 171 Rte 119 

7:15   Arrive MRHS 

M-4 Troy 
6:15 @ 164 N. Main 

@ Whitcomb Rd 
@ 78 N. Main 
@ 66 N. Main 

6:20 @ Memorial Dr & South St 
@ 192 South St 
@ 236 South St 
@ 240 South St 

6:26 @ 306 South St 
@ 30 Fitzwilliam Rd 
@ 21 Fitzwilliam Rd 

6:32 @ 15 Fitzwilliam Rd 
6:35 @ Granite St 

@ 79 Monadnock St 
6:37 @ 245 Monadnock St 

@ 252 Monadnock St 
6:40 @ East Hill Farm 
6:42 @ 408 Monadnock St 

@ 400 Monadnock St 
@ 338 Monadnock St 

6:43 @ 148 Monadnock St 
@ Colonial Drive 
@ 51 Bigelow Hill Rd 
@ 75 Bigelow Hill Rd 



6:48 @ 185 Bigelow Hill Rd 
@ 166 Bigelow Hill Rd 

6:53 @ 88 Monadnock St 
@ 84 Monadnock St  

6:56 @ Monadnock & Dort 
6:57 @ Town Hall 

@ 91 N. Main 
7:15 Arrive MRHS 

M-5 Troy Bus #1 
6:10  @ Brook & Prospect 

@ Morse & Prospect 
@ 23 West Hill Rd 

6:15 @ 193 West Hill Rd 
@ 198 West Hill Rd 
@ 285 west Hill Rd 
@ 287 West Hill  

6:20 @ 337 West Hill 
@ 369 West Hill 
@ 379 West Hill 

6:25 @ 388 West Hill 
@ West & Mackey 

6:31 @ 54 West Hill 
@ 142Richmond Rd  

6:33 @ 191 Richmond Rd 
@ 250 Richmond Rd 
@ 269 Richmond Rd 
@ 409 Richmond Rd 
@ 98 High St 

6:38 @ Bakery 
@ 10/12 Marlborough Rd 

6:40 @ 52 Marlborough 
@ 64 Marlborough 

6:45 @ Lawrence & Old Marlborough 
@ Old Keene Rd & Marlborough Rd 

7:15 @ Arrive MRHS 

M-6 Gilsum & (N. Swanzey) 
6:10 @ Nash Corner Rd & Rte 10 
6:12 @ Emerson Brook & Rte 10 

@ Old Marlow & Howard 
6:20 @ Mack Rd 
6:21    @ Gilsum Village Store & Main St 

@ Centennial & Rte 10 
6:25 @ Stonearch Bridge 
6:29 @ Southwoods Rd & Surry Rd 
6:45 @ VESSEL ROCK RD 
7:00 @ Juniper  Rd & Rte 32 (Edgewood 
Apts Swanzey) 
7:02 @ Walnut Place & Old Homestead 
7:03 @ Sylvan Way & Rte 32 (Swanzey) 

7:10   Arrive MRHS 

M-7  
Richmond 
6:21 @ 202 Winchester Rd 

@ 189 Winchester Rd 
@ 157 Winchester Rd 

6:25 @ Sprague Rd 
@ 57 Winchester Rd 
@ 47 Winchester Rd 

6:29 @ 209 Athol Rd 
@ 339 Athol Rd 
@ 407 Athol Rd 

6:35 @ 413 Athol Rd 
@ Greenwoods Rd 
@ 236 Athol Rd 
@ 200 Athol Rd 

6:43 @ 3 Fitzwilliam RD 
6:46 @ Bullock Rd & Rte 32 

@ 236 Old Homestead Hwy 
@ 241 Old Homestead Hwy 

6:49 @ 246 Old Homestead Hwy 
@ 390 Old Homestead Hwy 
@ 493 Old Homestead Hwy 

6:54 @ 783 Old Homestead Hwy 
@ Honey Hill Rd 

6:57 @ activity Rd  
@ 1414 Old Homestead Hwy 

7:00 @ Westbrook Court & Old Homestead 
Hwy 

@ Warmac & Old Homestead Hwy 
@ Katie Lane & Old Homestead  
@ 983 Old Homestead  

7:10 Arrive MRHS 

M-10 West Swanzey 
6:35 @ Evergreen Knoll 
6:38 @ Pine Grove 
6:41 @ 229 Westport Village Rd 

@ 241 Westport Village Rd 
6:43 @ 5 Kempton Rd 

@ Kempton Rd & Rte 10 
@ 1111 Rte 10 

6:45 @ 1115 Rte 10 
6:46 @ Tower Hill (Depot) & Westport Village 

@ Depot & Westport Village 
@ Sandy Rd & Westport Village Rd 

6:50 @ Franklin Mtn Crossing 
@ 422 Holbrook 
@ 380 Holbrook 

6:55 @ 179 Holbrook 



@ 100 Holbrook 
6:58 @ Whitcomb Hall 
7:00 @ Eaton & Summer 

@ 281 Eaton 
@ Rollingwood 
@ 168 Eaton 
@ 136 Eaton  
@ 122 Eaton Rd 

7:06 @ Kendall Ln 
@ 84 Eaton 
@ 80 Eaton  

7:15  Arrive MRMHS 

M-8 N. Swanzey  
6:50  @ Monadnock Hwy & Pasture 

@ Monadnock Hwy & Kershaw 
@ 148 Monadnock Hwy 
@ 329 Monadnock Hwy 

6:55 @ 23 Hutch Rd 
@ Morningside & Hutch 
@ Arrowcrest & Morningside 

6:58 @ Monadnock Hwy & Mt. Huggins 
@ Monadnock Hwy & Rust Way 
@ 90 Monadnock Hwy 

7:01 @ Coach House & Rte 12 
@ Colonial Village & Rte 12 

7:05 @ Underwood (2nd) & Lake St 
@ Lake & Maple 

7:08 @ Aviation Drive 
@ 244 Old Homestead Hwy 

7:10 @ 306 Old Homestead Hwy 
@ Wheeler Lane 

7:15 Arrive MRMHS  

M-12 Swanzey/East Swanzey 
6:45 @ 77 Fox Run 

@ 86 Fox Run 
@ Fox Run & Sugar Hill Rd  

6:50 @ Sugar Hill & Marcy Hill – (top) 
6:52 @ Sugar Hill & Marcy Hill – (bottom) 
6:55 @ 437 Rte 12 

@ 443 Rte 12 
6:56 @ 524 Rte 12 
6:57 @ Birch & Flat Roof Mill 

@ 359 Flat Roof Mill 
@ 363 Flat Roof Mill 

7:01 @ 333 Flat Roof Mill 
@ 260 Flat Roof Mill 
@ Woodland Heights 

7:04 @ CL Lane 
@ 109 Flat Roof Mill 

7:08 @ Taft & Webber 
@ Carlton & Webber 
@ 145 Whitcomb Rd 

7:11 @ 172 Whitcomb Rd 
@ Oliver Hill & Whitcomb Rd 

7:15 Arrive MRMHS 

M-11 West & East Swanzey 
6:38 @ 13 North Winchester 
6:40 @ West & Swanzey St 
6:43 @ 87 Holbrook 

@ 179 Holbrook 
6:46 @ Cram Hill Rd 

@ 525 Swanzey Lake Rd 
@ Swanzey Lake & Pebble Hill Rd 

6:47 @ 430 Swanzey Lake Rd 
@ West Shore Rd 
@ Boat Landing (E. Shore Rd) 

6:49 @ Rabbit Hollow 
@ 311 Swanzey Lake Rd  
@ 267 Swanzey Lake Rd 
@ Goodell Ave & Trotter Lane 
@ Goodell Ave & Shirley Rd 

6:55 @ Old Richmond & Troy Hill 
@ 189 Old Richmond 
@ Old Richmond & Hale Hill 
@ 103 Old Richmond 

6:59 @ Old Richmond & Chimney Stone Hill 
7:00 @ Eastfield Crossing & Old Richmond 

@ South & Webber 
7:02  @ 186 South Rd 

@ 179 South Rd 
7:04 @ 56 South Rd 

@ 39 South Rd 
@ 36 South Rd 

7:08 @ Highlands 
@ 845 Old Homestead 
@ Day Rd 

7:10 @ Hackler 
7:15 Arrive MRMHS 

M-9 West Swanzey 
6:30 @ 58 Basehill 
6:34  @ 10 W. Swanzey Rd 
6:35 @ 329 Matthews Rd 

@ 209 Matthews Rd 
6:40 @ 8 Matthews Rd 
6:45 @ Rte 10 & Forest AVe 
6:48 @ Owens Dr 
6:50 @ Pondview Mailboxes 
6:52 @ Rte 10 & West ST 



@ Rte 10 & Perry Lane 
6:56 @ Riverbend 

@ Denman & South Winchester 
7:10  Arrive MRMHS 

Fitzwilliam High School Feeder Van 
6:09 @ Sandy Hollow 

@ 778 Templton Tpk 
6:12 @ Dunton & #4 Rd 
6:17 @ 137 Gap Mtn Rd 
6:19 @ 154 Gap Mtn Rd 

@ 196 Rhododendron Rd 
6:25 @ 281 Rhododendron Rd 

@ 282 Rhododendron Rd 
@ 347 Rhododendron Rd 
@ 475 Rhododendron Rd 
@ 493 Rhododendron Rd 

6:38 @ Matthews Rd 
6:41 Arrive town hall 

MV-2  Roxbury/Basehill/Matthews 
6:35 @ 526 Rte 9 
6:48 @ 297 Branch Rd 

@ Middletown & Branch 
@ Town Shed 

6:53 @ 152 Branch Rd 
@ 146 Branch RD 

6:57 @ 138 Branch Rd 
7:03 @ Longwood & Joslin 
7:15 Arrive MRMHS 

Richmond High School Feeder Van 
6:18  @ Cross & Old Turnpike 
6:21  @ 139 Whipple Hill Rd 
6:24 @ 158 Whipple Hill Rd 
6:34  @ 275 Fish Hatchery Rd 

@ 144 Fish Hatchery Rd 
6:40 @ 110 Fish Hatchery Rd 
6:44 @ Vets Hall transfers students to big 
bus 

Swanzey Cobble, Winch, Corliss Feeder 
6:30 @ 106 Cobble 

@ 234 Cobble 
6:36 @ 284 Cobble Hill 

@ 330 Cobble Hill Rd 
6:39 @ Log Landing 
6:52 @ 60 Winch Hill 

@ 132 Winch Hill Rd 
6:57 @ Winch & Corliss 
7:00 @ 244 Winch Hill Rd 
7:15 Arrive MRMHS 


	M-1 Fitzwilliam (RTE 119 EAST)
	M-2 Fitzwilliam
	M-4 Troy
	M-5 Troy Bus #1

	M-6 Gilsum & (N. Swanzey)
	M-9 West Swanzey
	Fitzwilliam Elementary Bus Routes

	M-2
	M-3
	Fitzwilliam Feeder Van
	Troy Elementary Bus Routes

	M-4 – Troy Bus #2
	M-5 – Troy Bus #1
	Richmond Feeder
	M-11 East Swanzey
	7:33 @ 845 Old Homestead Hwy
	7:35 @ Highland Circle



